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Chartered .Accountants

To
The Board of Members
NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA
AT; Bahera, p.O.Brundaban, Chauparan, Hazaribag, Jharkhand

we have examined the attached Barance sheet of NAv BHARAT JAGR* KENDRA(PANTAAAAN039SR) as at 31st March 2013 & tne reriilJ r;;il & Expenditure Accounron the said date. , ,

These financial statements are_ the responsibility of the NAV BHARAT ;,{e ntrt KENDRA'smanagenrent. Our responsibility is to express an o.pinion on inl*" financial statementsbased on our audit' we conducied our auiit in. accordanc" *lth g"i"r"lly accepted auditingstandards in rndia. These, standards require 
inal we nrari;ni'il;;r, the audit to obtainreasonabre assurance whether the fin'anciar .i"i;ri;;t.""I";;:;"r"d, in a, materiarrespects' in accordance with an identified financral reporting tramlwort< and are free ofmateriar misstatements. An audit incrudes, examin,ing th;-";;"";; supporting the amountsand disclosures in the financialstatements. an auoitltso i",ir,]i|J"*essing the accountingprinciptes used and significant estimates ral.1!v rr;g;;;;j]Jr"'*"rr as evaruating the

;;:,{e|:t""tial 
statements' we believe that our 

"roH 
p,irii"r'.il".on"ue basis for our

on the basis of the information and expranation given to us, we are of the opinion that :

(a) the Balance Sheet gives a true and fair view of the state of affairs of NAV BHARATJAGR|TI KENDRA, as at 31st March, 2013; - -'-'v v' q,

S. $ahoo & Co.

(b) the Income, & Expenditure Account gives a true
operation of NAV BHARAT JAGRlit KENDRA
stated above.

-and fair view of the results of
for the year ended on the date

For & on Behalf of:
S, Sahoo & Co.

Partner
M. M. No.057426

Place:New Delhi
Date: 26.08.2013

jit Sahoo, FCA



NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA
AT. BAHEM, PO BRINDABAN , CHOUPARAN, H,AZARIBAG, JHARKHAND

t)

CON$OLIDATED

BALANCE STIEET As AT 31st MARCH 201:}
SOURCES OF FUND

I, FUND BALANCES

ASSETS FUND

REVOLVING FUND

GENERAL FUND

II, LOAN FUND
SECURED LOAN

UNSECURED LO,qN

TOTAL

APPL|CAT|oN OF FUND
I. FIXED ASSETS

GROSS BLOCK

LE55: DEPRECIATTON

NET BLOCK

II, INVESTMENTS

lll. CURRENT ASSETS I.OA,VS & ADVANCES
LOANS & ADVANCES

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

CASH & BANK BALANCE

LESS: CURRENT L|ABILTT|ES & pROV|SIONS

CURRENT LIABILITIES

NET CIJ&RENT ASSETS

TOTAL

[0x]
[02]
[03]

[04]

lt+il1

Ios1

[06]
I07l
[08 ]

A

Ios1
B

IA.B ]

Il+lt+iltI

243,13,654

1123,80,338

66,87,443

440,95,868

755,54,976
1071,23,395

38,00,000

997,71,686

79,74,069

395,45,160

155,55,516
1.341,97,737

1.893,98,913 7667,74"239

7,39,000

7,39,000

1893, 13 L675,l3,239

870,56,94A
399,67,1.91

816,72,561_

344,23,569
470,89,749 471,88,992

676,07,209 673,94,86s
L866,74,990 L757,40,620

686,79,480 586,16.373
686,79,480 586,16,373

tt79,95,510 1165,24,247

1893,99,913 1675,1 3,239

Significant Accounting policies and Notes to Accounts

Schedule referred to above form an integral part of Balance Sheet
In terms of our report of even date form FC.6 Attached

For & on behalf ; "
' ,,.,"- $'Sa'!oo & co

.hurrtutuo Accountants 1? \, p.j'-,,1i''W'." "l cA SUBHAJITSAHOO, FCA l"".' 
Partner

MM No :. 057426

Place ; New Delhi

Date :26.08,2013

For & on behalf :

NAV BHAMT JAGRITI KENDRA

1\i*?-

\:v-v"
{}fb-

$itifi*l*9rr:

q\
,$.\r//

\"\drt' ' --

?r*fisLrr0t
l,i*v $h*r*$ Jei6l{t{ i'ie*:ilr'*

5t:"ft{,:-1j,llb.
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NAV BI{ARAT JAGRITI KENDRA
AT. BAHERA, PO BRINDABAN , CHOUPARAN, I-IAZARIBAG, JHARKHAND

CONSOLIDATED I

Z--t

lNcoME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2013

I,INCOME

GRANT.IN.AID

CONTRIBUTION U/S 3sAC

DONATTON u/5 80G

OTHER INCOME

LIABILITY WRITTEN OFF

PROVISION WRITTEN BACK

II, EXPENDITURF

GRANT PROGRAMME EXPCNSES

NBJK PROGf]AMME [XPEN5E5

GRANT DISBURSHFD TO NETWORK PARTNER

PROVISION

TRANS. TO STUDENT SECURITY FUND

DOUBTFULT LOAN WRITTFN OFF

CASH TRANSIT LOSS

GRANT REFUND

ASSEIS ACQUISITION OUT OF GRANT FUND

DEPRFCIATION

LESS: TRANSFERRED TO ASSETS FUND

TOTAL

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

TOTAL

[ 101

[11]
I12l

[13]
[ 141

Itsl'

[0s]

il.il 1

795,04,O47

L4,75,A25

ta,a2,6?6
811,99,404

rc,76,902

788,58,1L5

s61,66,068

2,29,765

86,836
9,57.860

55,43,627
46,58,004

8,85,617

t37L,gA,Z6t

270,73,7 42

75L,76,n6
12,87,000

7,86,480
778,53,530

39,41,972
4,60,640

t594,s

715,57,663

539,02.804

4,68,428

43,04,249

58,87,324

56,33,296

2,s4,028
L305,87,I72

289,68,656

SignificantAccounting Policies and Notes to Accounts

Schedqle referred to above form an integral part of Balance Sheet

ln terms of our repod of even date form FC-6 Attached

For & on behalf:

S.Sahoo & Co

chartered Accountants

lcA SUBHAJTT

Partner

MM No :- 057420

Place : New Delhi

Date :26.08.2013
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For & on behalf:

NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA



NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA
AT. BAHERA, PO BRINDABAN, CI{OUFARAN, HAZARIBAG, JHARKHAND

CONSOLIOATED t
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Significant Accounting Policies and Notes to Accounts

Schedule refered to above form an integral part of Balance Sheet

ln terms of our report of even date form FC-6 Attached

For & on behalf: i -

S.Sahoo & Co

ichartered Accountants

For & on behalJ:

NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA

&."e-*
$*t;n**xlv

hir:v,Sil*E{Jt -{*r6,*li K* riJr"r:,

$l
*\d'- -

\'7}n'
-'"' fl*(l$uti,t

rt t:'r $hi:r l* t -l*l:lriti S *+l irltf,

."1.'-t ';
ii.

..r, ,r 
a ,,

[.cA su

Partner

MM No .057420

Place : New Delhi

Date :26.08.2013

RECEIFT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FoR THE YEAR ENDEO TIst IIIAEdFIoII
RECEIPT

OPENIN6 EALANCE

CASH & EANK BALANCE

FIttD ADVANCE

GRAN'I.IN-AID RECEIVED

CONTRIBUTION U/5 3sAC

OoNATtoNS U/S 80G

OTHER INCOME

LOANS & ADVANCES

REVOTVING FUND

FAYMENT

6BANT PROGfiAMME EXPENSES

NS.]K PROGRAMME EXPENSES

GRANT DISBURSHED IO NETWORK PARTNER

REVOLVING FUND

INVESTMENT MADE DURIN6 THE YEAR

I,OAN5 & ADVANCES

TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCES

CASH TRANSIT LOSS

COSI INCURRED ON ASSETS ACQUISITiON

GRANT REFUND

CLOSING EALANCE

CASH & BANK BALANCE

FIII,DADVANCE

TOTAT

TOTAL

[13A]
[14A]

IX]

[07 ]

67?i94,965

3,36,762

884,68,318
74,75,025

70,a2,626

811,99,404

875,73,750

824,!6,596

,345

757,66,603
597,54,022

842,84,823

205,13,654

954,05,0s5

2,23,041

63,,94,942

7,02,88L

676,07,70:9

t4,1,75

555,84,715

56,459

776,83,679
12,87,000
7,86,480

777,06,20I
577,62,969

1!99,20,9IL

3901,99,353

715,37,720
534,04,081

t302,70,223
5,00,000

585,09,980

1,I4,894

76,51,401

4,68,428

673,94,865

[17]

[ 11]

l12l

36,762
4098,67,345 3901,88,3s3

2011-12



Schedule-1g

NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRAAT: B ahera, p. O. B rundab"rr,Chu"n J"r, Hazar ib ag,
]harkhand 

t

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUI\TTING POLICIES AND NOTESFORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS TON iilT VEER ENDED ON3Lsr MARCH 2013.

ot

^"

Nav Bhar:al Jagriti Kenclra (NB]K) shives to eclucate, organize ancl empov,,er the
'ural poclr by prornoti'g clevelopment as a liberati.g force for ac.rrievir"rg socialjustice, econornic g::owth ar-rcl self-reliirrrce. In this encleavor Nav Bharat JagritiKe'dra (NBJK) has th'ough its variou's clevelopmentar activities has estabrisher"r aprogressive, peaceful anc{ just ecluitable society baseci ori

fraterni$, ancl r'utual help. 
vaL DvLr'eLy oasecl oll tl-re values of equal-ity,

B.

7'B{asis of Accoruztirzg; The accou'ts are preparecl o'historicar cost basis as a ,going
cotuern,. Income anci Expenses are accounted for on accrual basis followinggenerally mccepted accounting principles artrl practices ancl Accorrnting Stanciardsissued by the Instjtute of Chartereci Accclun.tants of India fo-r NGOs, whereverapplicable, except n here otherwise statecl. r -

t

2' Fixed d'ssefs: Assets are stated at cost of acquisition incrucli^g taxes, ciuties a'd otherincidental exp€nses relating to acquisitio. ancl i'siallafio'.

a) Assets purchased out of grant receivecl are char:ged to hrcome & Expentlitu'eAccou't rmcler the rrearr "cosr IN.'RRED oN ASSETS ACeLrIsirJoN..

{Aw-nL}"'
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'"- lr*ar",,rr,,



simultaneously Asset Fu:rd is created against the value of the Fixed Assets
chargeci to the Income & Expenditure Account.

b) In case of Assets createrl out of own funttr is shown under the head lixeci
Asse ts.

c) Fixed Assets ale shown at cost less accumulated depr:eciafion in the Balance
Sheet . 

'

d) No revaluafio* of fixeci asset$ lvas made eluring trre year.

,'
3' I)epreciafiorr Depreciation on cleplecialrle assets is chargecl on writtel clown value

methr:d as per ilrc rates and rnannel prescr:ibecl uncler Appendix L to the Income Tax
Rule 1952.

Item

Furniture & Fixhrre

Office anc{ Otirer Equipment

Computer

Vehicle

Builcling

Lanc{ & I4IP

Innestrrcnt: All the short

schedufe Barrks lvhich ate

7967.

ti
a.a:.
\. f,

Rafe of Depreciation

10%

75%

60%

ls%

10%

a%

term inveshnents,,were in form of Ternr deposit with
in compliance with Section 11(5) of the Income Tax Act,

As tire total value of the Assets ircquiled out of the Grarrt funcl is chargecl to revenue
c{uling the year of purchase, clepreciation on such assets is acijustecl ,against the
Assets Funct lor disclosure purpose in the Balance Sheet.

/ { ) v/-z'
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6.

Iletireurcnts Beflqfits: conbribution tc plovid.ent funcl is mac{e i' accorrl.ance with
prcrvisio. of the Employees R:oviere't Funcr arrcl Miscelraneo*s provisi.* Act,1,g62.

Reuenue Recogttition: I?estr:ictecl prilject grants wel.e recogl.lized as incorne on the
basis of utilization t'warcls s'ch projects, where as unrestricterl project grants ancl
Donations wL:re ru:coslizecl on the basis of receipts in accorclance to the guidelines
on "Not for Profit o'ganization" issliecl Lry The hrstitute of Chartererl Accountants
of Inclia.

7 ' Bsnk lnterest: Interest e;rrnecl on savings bank as werl as on ilre amount held under
't'ixecl Deposit is reflectecl uncter the Income & Exper.rditure Accou.t allocating such
inierest rlerivecl on unutilizecl clcmor furrcls. These earnings are disclosecl inclusive of
interest receivec{ tirl 31.03.2013 uncler the scheclure No.-12 0f the Income &
Expencliture Acco''t' The interest is accounted und.er tire Receipts & payment
Accou'ut as the total interest receivecl cluring the pedoci frorn 1.4.2012 to 31.03.2013
in the savings bank account as well as in the Fixe,C Deposit acc6un! which is
disclosec{ unLre' the scrreclule No:-l2 u'c{er Receipt & payment Account.

8. Other lncontc; Other irrcome represent the

Eye cale Center anc{ income fre-rrn waste

recognized in fuli on receipt basis,

receipts fi:onr Etlucational Institutions,
le$ources cluring the year which was

9' Expenditrrre: Expelrscs ilre recorderi on accrual basis arrcl grant disbursed to netrvorking
paltners wcre accottllted ats expencliture as ancl when payments rnade to lhern as the term an<J
cond itions of aglecn.rent.

70'rrns;pent Grcrft Balance: The''rutilized porfion of tire reshicted grarts are retainecl
as part of Pr:ogram Balatrces, for r-rtilization as per the funders ciirection while
sa'ctioning the grant. These balances were tiisclosed, uncler the head Cur.rent
Liabilities vide scheclule No._09 in the Balance Sheet.
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trl' Foreigr contribution: Foreign conh'ibutions are accountecl on Receipt basis upon
thc receipt c-rf the creclit advice frorn Bank"

C. NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

1' IncoDre and expenses incurrecl out of Foreign Grants are generally cliscloseii as pef
Lhe requirements of trre Rure 5 of Foreigrr contribuhion Regurafio. Rure 2011.

2' There is tto suc'h itrcome whiclr is of a business nature as c{efined under sectipn 2(15)
of the Income Tax Act.

3. Plevious year figures to the extcnt possible has been regroupecl anci rearranged
rvhelever reqr:irecl,

4. Pending Legar case/confingent Liab'ities: It lvas infomred to us by
there are no regar cases penclirrg or initiatecr cluring the year eifher
organiz'rion agai'st NAV BAHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA.

the management that

by any ind,ividual or.

5' Details of Payments Macle to the Perso's Specified u/s l3(3) has been a*'execl to the
auditor's report in the Fornr l0B

6. the Organization is registerecl under:

a) socieries Registratio'Acr vic{e lregish.arion .o. JHARKHAND 390 of 2006
dated 22nct rvlarcrr a'cr BIHAR 6t/1gr4-7s ctarecl25fl, september, 1924.

U'cle. sechion 12A of the Income Tax Act, 196r vicre regishation No. DIT
(E) / 98-99 / B-7zs/ 98 / isl dareei 24.0gJ9g}.,The organizarion has submined
the Income Tax Return for: the year 20J.1-12 before the clue date.

Under section gOG of the I'come Tax Act, 1g61 r,icle registratir:n no.
crr / HZB / Techl'80G-01 / 06-07 / 3309-1 1. The said registration is vatid vide
circular No. z/2010 [F.No.19zl21"/201.0-rrA-i], Datecl zz-1,0-207a, rili it is

b)

c)

rvitltdrawn



cl) u*der F.CRA vicle regis,harion No. - g3zz50CIts wjlh The Ministry of Home
Affair:s' The organizafion has,submitted the FCR,-{ Retur:n for the year 201.1-

L2 before the clue clate.

e) PAN of the Organization is AAAANO398R.

f) TAN of the Organization is RCHN00L40A.

i. rr'

l,:i t l.
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,For & on behalf ;

.;$,t4Hoo & co.

,flJ_fi*ro,""""'*w* :rit -*./.
lC4: Subhaj it Sahoo, FCAI

'Partner

MM No.057426
blRNr S2?952E
Fface:NewDelhi
Date : 26th Atrgtrst,20.l3

For:

NAV BHARET fiAGR xI KgNbRA

ffi***'
5*uelclry

Nav Ehcr*? J##ri?t Kcnd{{l
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